

## TEGMA GESTÃO LOGÍSTICA S.A.

N.I.R.E. 35.300.340.931 CNPJ/MF nº 02.351.144/0001-18

## Notice to the market - Increase of relevant shareholder position

Tegma Gestão Logística S.A. ("Tegma" or the "Company" – B3: TGMA3), pursuant to CVM Instruction 358/2002, as amended, hereby informs the public, the Brazilian Securities and Exchange Commission ("CVM"), the Securities, Commodities and Futures Exchange – B3 ("B3"), its shareholders and the market in general, that received a notification from Kinea Investimentos Ltda. informing that the number of Tegma's common shares held by investment funds managed by Kinea Investimentos Ltda reached 3,317,616 shares, amounting 5.03% of outstanding shares.

Kinea Investimentos Ltda. states that such participation is not intended to change the controlling composition or the administrative structure of the company.

The Company is not responsible for the content of the information provided.

São Bernardo do Campo, January 31, 2020. Gennaro Oddone Chief Executive and Investor Relations Officer

**IR Contacts:** Ian Nunes, (11) 4397-9423, <u>ian.nunes@tegma.com.br</u> William Santos, (11) 4397-9399, <u>william.santos@tegma.com.br</u>



São Paulo, 30 de Janeiro de 2020

À:

## Tegma Gestão Logística S.A.

Avenida Nicola Demarchi, nº 2.000 São Bernardo do Campo — São Paulo CEP: 09820-655

Ref: Declaração de Aquisição de Participação Acionária Relevante

Prezados Senhores,

A Kinea Investimentos Ltda, CNPJ 08.604.187/0001-44, vem comunicar que, em 29/01/2020, a soma das ações detidas pelo conjunto de fundos de investimentos sob sua gestão representava 3.317.616 ações, equivalente a 5,03% do total de ações ordinárias (TGMA3) emitidas por essa Companhia, configurando aquisição de participação acionária relevante, nos termos do art. 12 da Instrução CVM 358/2002.

Declara, ainda, que a aquisição de tal participação tem o exclusivo objetivo de investimento, não havendo qualquer interesse em alterar a composição do controle ou estrutura administrativa da Companhia e informa que não participa de qualquer acordo ou contrato que regule o exercício do direito de voto ou a compra e venda de valores mobiliários dessa Companhia.

Atenciosamente,

Alessandro Lopes TE348BDD10824EF... Alessandro Lopes Alessandro Lopes

Diretor de Controladoria

1/30/2020

